USB 2.0
80, 120, and 160 GB
Windows®
An available USB port
Windows 98SE or higher
Macintosh®
An available USB port
Mac OS 9.2.2 or later

Western Digital
20511 Lake Forest Drive
Lake Forest, California 92630 U.S.A.
2879-001080-A02   05/04
     Packaging Specifications
North America/Europe North America/Europe (Metric) Asia/Australia Asia/Australia (Metric)
Retail box size 11.25 in  x  10.0 in  x  6.0 in 285.8 mm  x  254.0 mm  x  152.4 mm 11.125 in x 8.56 in x 5.6 in 282.6 mm x 217.4 mm x 142.2 mm
Retail box weight 4.2 lbs 1.9 kg 4.1 lbs 1.9 kg
Master carton size 12.94 in  x  10.5 in x  12.0 in 328.7 mm  x  266.7 mm  x  304.8 mm 11.54 in x 11.61 in x 8.78 in 293 mm x 295 mm x 223 mm
Master carton weight 9.5 lbs 4.3 kg 9.25 lbs 4.2 mm
Boxes per master carton 2 2 2 2
Master cartons per pallet 48 48 60 60
Retail UPC Codes
UNITED STATES CANADA EUROPE
Capacity Order Number UPC Code Order Number UPC Code Order Number UPC Code
80 GB WDXU800BBRNN 7 18037 10563 5 WDXU800BBRNQ 7 18037 10765 3 WDXU800BBRNE 7 18037 10564 2
120 GB WDXU1200BBRNN 7 18037 10560 4 WDXU1200BBRNQ 7 18037 10766 0 WDXU1200BBRNE 7 18037 10561 1
160 GB WDXU1600BBRNN 7 18037 10557 4 WDXU1600BBRNQ 7 18037 10767 7 WDXU1600BBRNE 7 18037 10558 1
UNITED KINGDOM SINGAPORE/AUSTRALIA SINGAPORE/KOREA
Capacity Order Number UPC Code Order Number UPC Code Order Number UPC Code
80 GB WDXU800BBRNU 7 18037 10565 9 WDXU800BBRSA 7 18037 10621 2 WDXU800BBRSK 7 18037 10648 9
120 GB WDXU1200BBRNU 7 18037 10562 8 WDXU1200BBRSA 7 18037 10623 6 WDXU1200BBRSK 7 18037 10654 0
160 GB WDXU1600BBRNU 7 18037 10559 8 WDXU1600BBRSA 7 18037 10625 0 WDXU1600BBRSK 7 18037 10660 1
Capacity SINGAPORE/HONG KONG
Order Number UPC Code
80 GB WDXU800BBRSH 7 18037 10650 2
120 GB WDXU1200BBRSH 7 18037 10656 4
160 GB WDXU1600BBRSH 7 18037 10662 5